
Friday, September 26[ Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS9.0 Correspondence Schoo! Ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 With a Smile and a Song10. O Devotions: Major HarryGoffin
10.20 For My Lady: "The Hillsof Home".
10.40 Weekly Newsletter by JoanAirey
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 From Our Library
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Quintet in A, Op. 114 ("TheTrout") Schubert
*Cello Sonata No. 1 in B Fiat,
p. Mendelssohn

3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Halliday
and Son" ®
6 0 Dinner Music
. LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local News Service7.15 Sports Talk: Gordon Hutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Studio Orcnestra conducted
by Harold Baxter
Overture: Midsummer Night’s
Dream Mendeissohn

7.45 MARY LANGFORD
(mezzo-soprano)
April Dunhill
Noonday Haze Brown
A March Morning James
Robin Redbreast
Spring Song Bantock
(A Studio Recital)

7.57 Artur Schnabel (piano)Variations in E Flat, Op. 35
("Eroica"’). . Beethoven

3.21 Heinrich Schiusnus (bari-tone)
The Message
On the Sea Brahms

8.27 The Studio Orchestra
Symphony No. i in C, Op. 21

Beethoven
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.30 Walfer Gieseking (piano)and the. Berlin State OperaHouse Orchestra, conducted byRosbaud
Concerto in A Minor Grieg
10. 0 "Middle East," a BBC doc-
umentary programme of life in
the Middle East and the part
played by the Allies in this area
10.30 Music, Mirth and Melody
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. Op.m. Around the Shows
5.30 At the Keyboard6.0 ‘Tea Time Tunes
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8.0 Radio Revue
9. 0 Rumba Rhythm and Tango
Tunes
9.15 Popular Pianists9.30 The Mastersingers andNorman Cloutier
10. O Players and Singers°40.30 Close down

ZAM
4.30 p.m. Light Orchestral Music
5. 0 Variely
6.30 Dinner Music
7.30 "The Sparrows of London"
8. 0 Listeners’ Own Classical
Programe10. 0 Close down

2: Y, 570 ke. 526m.
While Parliament is being broad-cast from 2YA this station’s pub-lished programmes will be pre-sented from 2YC
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breskfast Session . j
8. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sion
r=|

9.30 Local Weather ConditionsCurrent Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Jack Feeney(Irish tenor)
9.40 Musié While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E, TALK: ‘Keepingup-to-date with New Fabrics"
10.28-10.30 Time Signals

10.40 for My Lady: "The Jug-gler of Our Lady" told by JohnNesbitt
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR, Music by
HaydnOverture: The Uninhabited
Island
Symphony No. 80 in D Minor
Excerpts from "The World on
the Moon" Bellet Suite
2.30 String Quartet in G,
Op. 76, No. 3 (‘The Em-
peror’’)3. it) Afternoon Serenade

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Songs and Tunes of All
Nations
4.30 Children’s Hour: Ethe)
Mackay presents a Schubert pro-
gramme

6 0 Winner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Feilding Stock Market Re-port .

7.15 "The trish Theatre,’ theSecond of two talks by JemesCrawford
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEWorld Theatre: "Hedda Gabler,"the psychological study of abored and jealous wife, by Ibsen,
starring Barbera Couper, pro-duced by Howard Rose
(BBC Production)

8.40 BETTE SPIRO (Auckland
soprano)
Clouds Charles
O Ship of My Delight PhillipsThe Loreley Liszt
Lament of Ysis Bantock
(A Studio Recital)9.30 The Latest for the Bands-

men
10. 0 Rhythm on Record, com-
pered by "Turntrble’"’
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANZ: WELLINGTON
©

840 ke. 357 m.
6.30 p.m. Dance Music
6.45 Hawaiian Memories7. 0 Revels in Rhythm7.15 Mantovani and His Orch-
(BBC Production)

7.45 Voices in Harmony8. 0 For the Pianist
8.15 Music of the Footlights(BBC Production)
8.45 Birthday of the Week9. 0 Music by SchumannLotte Lehmann (soprano)
Song Cycle: Woman’s Life
and Love

9.24 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
Fantasy-Piece, Op. 73, No, 2

9.30 Form in Music (fourth of
a Series), featuring the Sonata,illustrated) by the followingworks;
Violin Sonata in E Minor

Corelli
Sonata in G ScarlattiFirst Movement Sonata in FMinor Cc. P. E. BachFirst Movement Sonata in CMinor HaydnSonata in F Sharp, Op. 78

Beethoven
Sonata for Viola and Piano

Walthew
10. O Spotlight on Music
10.30 Close down

2N7 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m,

Gemed yinnd7.30 Ye Olde me Music Hall7.43 A session with SomathingFor-All
8.25 "krazy Kapers"9. 0 Stars of the Concert Hall9.20 "Random Harvest"
+ ogy
Tempo di Valse0. O Wellington District Weather

Report
Close down

ENZ(SS MeN, EevmoureoO
8. Op.m. Concert Programme8.30 BBC Yeature
9.15 "Dad and Dave"9.30 Concert Programme10. 0 Close down

i
|

CNT [rl a fym.
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-
, sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Variety
9.50 Morning Star: John Cun-
ningham (organ)10.0 The Humphrey Bishop

|.

Show in a half-hour of variety
10.30 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch. Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Variety3.30 Sonata in A Minor, K.310

Mozart4.0 Bernard Levitov’s Salon
Orchestra
4.15 "Martin’s Corner"
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
y Se For the SportsmanIlawke’s Bay Sporting Fixturesfor coming week-end, discussed
by our Sports Editor
7.15 "Kidnapped"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
For the Bandsman
7.45 MAY NICHOLSON (so-
prano) and
MARY NESS (contralto)
Duet; Sing, Joyous Bird
soprano: Butterfly Wings

PhillipsContralto: MY Dear Soul
Sanderson

Duet: The Kerry Dance
olloy

(A Studio Recital)

8. 0 Harriet Cohen (piano) with
the London Symphony Orchestra:conducted by Hubert Bath
Cornish Rhapsody Bath

8. 8 FREDA S. MILNE
(mezzo-soprano)
Somewhere a Voice is Calling

Tate
When You Come Home SquireI Want to Be Ready

Burleigh
keep on Hoping Maxwell

2 (A Studio Recital)
8.25 Gustav Holst, conducting
. London Symphony Orchestra
Marching song Holst
8.30 With a Smile and_a Song
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Sports Editor9.40 Music for the Middle Brow
10. O Supper Music
10.30 Close down

YAN NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. To-morrow’s sportsFixtures
"Hopalong Cassidy"
7.30 Light Music
8. 0 Brass Bandstand, Teaturing
Foden’s Motor Works Band
(BBC Programme)

8.17 Variety Interlude
Flanagan and Allen
Digging Hoi" les
George Formby
Swing It, George
Elsie and Doris Waters
Gert, Daisy and the knot-hote
S.0F The Masqueraders ip lightorchestral music
8.49 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
Marechiare Tosti
La Danza Rossini
8.55 Wilhelm Backhous (piano)
Naila Vilse

Delibes-Dohnanyi9.2 Grand Opera
London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham :

Tannhauser Overture Wagner
9.15 Lauritz Melchior (tenor)
Lohengrin’s -Narrative
Lohengrin’s Farewell Wagner9.23 Margherita Perras and
Gerhard Husch
Reich’ Mir Die Hand Mein
Leben
Bei Mannern, Welche Liebe
Fuhlen Mozart

9.30 Joan Cross (soprano)
Ah, ’Tis Gone Mozart
9.34 Anni Frind, Walther Lud
wig and Wilheim Strienz
Gems from ‘Boccaccio’ Suppe
9.42 Erich Olschewski’s Orchestra
9.48 The Troubadours10. 0 Close down

QJ) SISPORNE
7, Op.m. After Dinner Music7.15 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.30 Variety8. 0 Concert Programme: Sevillian Serenaders, Yehudi Menuhin (violin), Hubert Eisdell‘(tenor)
8.30 Tommy Handley’s Halfour
9. 0 Reginald Dixon (organ)9.26 Fred Hartley’s Quintetwith Webster Booth (tenor)9.33 Dance Programme10. O Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.

6.0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-cast
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-
si
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Jessica Dragonette, Paul
Robeson, Ania Dorfmann§ and
Fugene’s Viennese Orchestra
10.10 For My Lady: PopularEntertainers: Danny~ Kaye
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Music While You Work |

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.30 Help for the Home Cook2.45 Gwen Catley (soprano)
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR ‘

Triple Concerto in C, Op, 56
Beethoven4.0 "The Nuterecker" Suite,adaptation by Spike Jones

4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWSxe Local News Service
7.10 "Animal Week Throughout
| the World," talk by Elizabeth
Busch on behalf of the Combined
Animal ‘Welfare Organisétion7.15 "The Gtago Centenary:The Sealers Come to the south,"fourth talk by Douglas Cress-well
7.30 EVENING ete

ACHRISTCHURCH STRING GROUP,
of. the National Orchestra, con-ducted by Herry Ellwood
8. 0 CARA COGSWELL (cons.tralto) ¢

Love Songs .

Home id
Little Song
The Roses on my BreastOver the Thousand Moun-
tains
Sweet Bargain Kilpinen
(A Studio Recital)

8.10 VERA YAGER (piano)
Rhapsodie. in G Minor

Dohnanyi
A Nsila Waltz Delibes-Dohnanyi
| (A Studio Recital)8.25 William Primrose (viola)
Sonata in A Boccherinf

8.33 KENNETH AYO (baritone)and INA STEPHENS (piandySong CycleEliland
_

Fielitz
(From the Studio)8.53 The Berlin State Opera

aarcenestra
Gingerbread WaltzWitches Ride (‘Hansel and
Gretel") Humperdinck9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 Songs for WelshmenThree Valleys Fegtival Choir
Land of My Fathers Trad,
Laura Evans Williams (soprano)Where are you Going to MyPretty Maid arr. Williams
The Little Black Cobbler

Trad,David Lloyd (tenor) with MaleTrio and. the Band of H.M.
Welsh Guards
Welsh Nationel Songs
Gwyn Williams and His Welsh
Singers :

Thou Knowest what my Heart
Says ParryVat ihe Jgonann Strauss sym-

phony Orchestra ;

Doctrinen
yWhen the Lemons Bloom
ne kiss ; Strauss10. "Sir Walter Scott"
Adagio for Strings by Bar-ber and Christmas Symphony bySchiassi

11.0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL SHISTOHURCH
4.30 pm. Light Orchestrdl Melo-dies with Nelson Eddy
6. 0 Music by Brahms
6.30 Melodies to Remember7.15 Silvester and Bradley
7.30 Strike Up the Band
8. 0 Radio ‘Theatre: "™ Three
Men on a Horse"
9. 0 The Worid of Opera: "The
Marriage of Figaro" Mozart
9.30 "Paul Clifford"
10. 0 "ITMA," the Tommy Hand-
ley Show
10.30 Close down

SIZARGtae
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. . Correspondence School ses-sion
9.32 Composer of the Week:
Delibes
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: RaymondoH
abe (baritone)A.C.E. Talk: ‘Tannages:W
ha
Curing of Skins"

1

12.
2." 0
0

Lunch Musie
p.m. Broadcast to SchoolsLight Orchestral ConcertMaster Pianists: Solomon

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 am., 12.30 p.m., 9.0,
1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programmes will be broadcast to correspondenceschool pupils by 2YA and rebroadcast by IYA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,

3ZR, and 4YZ:
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23

9. 5am. Miss N. C. Brown: "Games to Music (2).
9.12 Lt.-Col. T. Orde Lees: ‘The Caledonian Canal." ~
9.21 K. H.S. Allen: "Parlons Frangais.’’

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26
9. 4am. Miss R. C. Beckway: "Musical Appreciation-The Ballet."
9.14 R. B. Martyn: "Our Stamp Exchange Club."
9.22 Miss G. Miles: Vocational Guidance.


